	10-06-1	999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	1011625	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	mRI)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) ATI Technologies Inc.	9-29-9;	9 Name: ATI International SRL
(b)	10101	Internal Address:
(c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached?	Street Address: <u>Beaumont House</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:	<u> </u>	
Assignment Merge	er	City: <u>Hastings</u> State: <u>Christ Church, Barbados, W.I.</u>
Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other		
Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		-
A. Patent Application No.(s)		ion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Computer Modem - 09/102,028		
	Additional nur	nbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: David E. Boundy		_
Internal Address: <u>SHEARMAN &amp; STERLIN</u>	<u>G,</u>	—
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Street Address: 599 LEXINGTON AVENUE	<u>-</u>	
		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
City <u>NEW YORK</u> State <u>NY</u>	ZIP <u>10022</u>	
City <u>NEW YORK</u> State <u>NY</u>	ZIP <u>10022</u>	Charge Deposit Account <u>50-032</u> for any additional ferror required for this conveyance and credit deposit account
City <u>NEW YORK</u> State <u>NY</u>	ZIP <u>10022</u>	<ul> <li>Charge Deposit Account <u>50-032</u> for any additional fe</li> <li>required for this conveyance and credit deposit account</li> <li><u>50-0324</u> any amounts overpaid</li> </ul>
City <u>NEW YORK</u> State <u>NY</u> /1999 MTHA11 00000173 09102028 :581 40.00 DP	ZIP <u>10022</u>	<ul> <li>Charge Deposit Account <u>50-032</u> for any additional fe</li> <li>required for this conveyance and credit deposit account</li> <li><u>50-0324</u> any amounts overpaid</li> </ul>
City NEW YORK         State NY           /1999 MTHAI1         00000173         09102028           :581         40.00 DP           8. Statement and signature.         00000173	ZIP <u>10022</u> DO N	<ul> <li>Charge Deposit Account <u>50-0324</u> br any additional ference in this conveyance and credit deposit account <u>50-0324</u> any amounts overpaid</li> </ul>
City <u>NEW YORK</u> State <u>NY</u> /1999 MTHAI1 00000173 09102028 :581 40.00 DP 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	ZIP <u>10022</u> DO N ef, the foregoing inform	Charge Deposit Account <u>50-032</u> for any additional fer required for this conveyance and credit deposit account <u>50-0324</u> any amounts overpaid
City <u>NEW YORK</u> State <u>NY</u> /1999 MTHAI1 00000173 09102028 :581 40.00 DP 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	ZIP <u>10022</u> DO N	Charge Deposit Account <u>50-0324</u> for any additional fer required for this conveyance and credit deposit account <u>50-0324</u> any amounts overpaid

# PATENT REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0989

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ATI Technologies Inc., of 33 Commerce Valley Drive East, Thornhill, Ontario, L3T 7N6, having acquired by a prior assignment effective as of 09/09/1999, the entire right, title and interest in an invention of Brooks S. Read entitled:

#### Computer Modem

for which an interest in an invention of Brooks S. Read filed a United States patent application on 06/22/1998, and which application now has a <u>Serial No. of 09/102,028</u>, and having acquired the entire right, title and interest in all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; and having acquired the right to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from an interest in an invention of Brooks S. Read;

Now, in view of the above premises and effective on the date signed below, ATI Technologies Inc. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ATI International SRL, a Barbados corporation, having a place of business at Beaumont House, Hastings, Christ Church, Barbados, W.I., its successors and assigns ATI Technologies Inc.'s entire right, title and interest throughout the world in said invention

Executed this  $15^{+}$  day of September, 1999.

**ATI Technologies Inc.** By: Name: Lee Lau

Title: Vice President, Strategic Planning

Province of Ontario

Regional Municipality of York

On <u>Potember 15, 1999</u> before me, <u>LISARICE</u> red <u>Lee Lau</u> personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/she/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal CQ SIGNATURE OF NOTARY LISA LORRAINE RICE, Notary Public, Regional Municipality of York, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits, - 1 for ATI Technologies inc. and its subsidiary companies. Expires February 5, 200 ATENT REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0990

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s):	Brooks S. Read		
Serial No.:	09/102,028	Art Unit:	27
Filed:	June 22, 1998	Examiner:	ur
Title:	COMPUTER MODEM		

731 nassigned

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. 1.8a)**

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that the attached

- 1. Check in the amount of \$120.00
- 2. Return postcard
- 3. This Certificate of Mailing
- 4. LETTER OF EXPLANATION
- 5. Recordation cover sheet
- 6. Change-of-name from Chromatic Research Inc. to ATI Research Silicon Valley, Inc.
- 7. Recordation cover sheet
- 8. Assignment from ATI Research Silicon Valley, Inc. to ATI Technologies, Inc.
- 9. Recordation cover sheet
- 10. Assignment from ATI Technologies, Inc. to ATI International, SRL

along with any paper(s) referred to as being attached or enclosed) and this Certificate of Mailing are being deposited with the United States Postal Service on date shown below with sufficient postage as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to the: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Respectfully submitted,

SHEARMAN & STERLING

Registration No. 36,461

Mailing Address: SHEARMAN & STERLING. 599 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10022 (212) 848-4000 (212) 848-7179 Telecopier

Dated: September 29, 1999

09/102.028 NYDOCS04 / 256725 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

PATENT REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0991

## PATENT

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s):Brooks S. ReadSerial No.:09/102,028Filed:June 22, 1998Title:COMPUTER MODEM

Art Unit: 2731 Examiner: unassigned

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

### LETTER OF EXPLANATION

The enclosed documents reflect a three-step transfer of ownership from Chromatic

Research, Inc. to ATI International SRL. The documents should be recorded in this order:

1. Change-of-name from Chromatic Research Inc. to ATI Research Silicon Valley, Inc.

2. Assignment from ATI Research Silicon Valley, Inc. to ATI Technologies, Inc.

3. Assignment from ATI Technologies, Inc. to ATI International, SRL

Thus, at the end of the process, ownership should end up recorded in the name of ATI

International, SRL.

Please direct correspondence to:

David E. Boundy Shearman & Sterling 599 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10022 (212) 848-7928 (212) 848-7179 (FAX)

Please change the Attorney Docket No. to -- 30585/22 --.

LETTER OF EXPLANATION

PATENT REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0992 Kindly charge any additional fee, or credit any surplus, to Deposit Account 50-0324, Order No. 30585/22.

Respectfully submitted,

SHEARMAN & STERLING

Dated: September 29, 1999\_

By: oundv Registration No. 36,461

Mailing Address: SHEARMAN & STERLING. 599 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10022 (212) 848-4000 (212) 848-7179 Telecopier

09/102,028 NYDOCS04/256725 3

LETTER OF EXPLANATION

PATENT REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0993

**RECORDED: 09/29/1999**